

TAA Compliance Self-Declaration

Maki Lighting Corporation - an affiliate of Meteor Lighting; dba Meteor Illumination Technologies, hereby declare that our Solar LED Bollard product series comply with the requirements and regulations of the United States Trade Agreements Act (TAA).

Company Name: Maki Lighting

Address: 5F, No.89, Tongde 6th St., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan

Product Name: Solar LED Bollard Product Series including but not limited to the following:

SP-7 SOLAR LED BOLLARD SP-8 SOLAR LED BOLLARD SP-010 SOLAR LED BOLLARD SP-018 SOLAR LED BOLLARD

Product Description:

Our Solar LED Bollard product series includes various models that utilize solar technology to provide efficient LED lighting solutions. Each product is designed to be energy-efficient and environmentally friendly, suitable for various outdoor lighting applications.

TAA Compliance Statement:

In accordance with the United States Trade Agreements Act (TAA), we certify that the mentioned products are either manufactured or "substantially transformed" in TAA compliant countries (such as the United States, Canada, EU countries, etc.). Specifically, our Solar LED Bollard product series meets the following conditions:

- 1. Country of Origin: All components and raw materials are sourced from TAA compliant countries.
- 2. Manufacturing Process: All products are manufactured, assembled, and substantially transformed within TAA compliant countries, ensuring the products' country of origin meets TAA requirements.
- 3. Product Compliance: We ensure that all steps in our supply chain comply with TAA requirements, and we can provide corresponding certification documents.

We take full responsibility for the accuracy and truthfulness of the above statement. If there are any changes or updates, we will promptly notify the relevant parties and update this declaration.

Declaration Date: 2024/08/08

Tel: +886-3-3566161

Signature:

Fax: +886-3-3563322

Email: hanson@meteor-lighting.com https://asia.meteor-lighting.com/